
 

 

 

JIMMA UNIVERSITY 
ጅማ  ዩኒቨርሲቲ  

J IMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

E-mail:  ero@ju.edu.et                       

W e b s i t e :  h t t p : / / w w w . j u . e d u . e t  

P h o n e ፡  + 2 5 1 4 7 1 1 2 3 8 5 1 
        

   378,  Jimma / Eth iop ia 

         ጅማ/ኢትዮጵያ                 

 

                    

Faculty of Materials Science and Engineering 

Collaborators 
 

 

Name  Institution  Country  Email  

Prof. Jung Yong Kim (Ph.D) Adama Science and Technology 

University  

Ethiopia kim.jungyong@gmail.com  

Dr. Solomon Demiss Negedu(Ph.D) Bahardar University Ethiopia  solomondemiss@gmail.com  

Prof.Menberu Mangesha Jimma University Ethiopia menberu.mengesha@ju.edu.et  

Dr. Nebiyu Gemechu Jimma university Ethiopia nafsif@gmail.com  

Dr.Sintayehu Mekonnen Arbaminch University  Ethiopia hailemariamsintayeh@gmail.com  

Prof.Abera Gure Jimma University Ethiopia  abera.gure@ju.edu.et  

Prof.Esayas Alemayehu Jimma University Ethiopia esayas16@yahoo.com  

Dr. Dinsefa Mensur  Adama Science and Technology 

University  

Ethiopia dinsefadear@gmail.com  

Dr.Temesgen Debelo  Adama Science and Technology 

University 

Ethiopia temesgen.debelo@astu.edu.et  

Dr.Getenet Asrat  Adama Science and Technology 

University 

Ethiopia getgetuw@gmail.com  

Dr.Mesfin Zewdu Jimma University Ethiopia zewdumesfin5@gmail.com  

Dr. Himanshu Panjiar Former staff of Jimma university India himanshu92@gmail.com  

Dr.Dhakshana Mourt Former staff of Jimma University India  m.dhakshnamoorthy@gmail.com  

Prof. Kamanio Chattopadhyay  Indian Institute of Science India  kamanio@iisc.ac.in  

mailto:ero@ju.edu.et
mailto:kim.jungyong@gmail.com
mailto:solomondemiss@gmail.com
mailto:menberu.mengesha@ju.edu.et
mailto:nafsif@gmail.com
mailto:hailemariamsintayeh@gmail.com
mailto:abera.gure@ju.edu.et
mailto:esayas16@yahoo.com
mailto:dinsefadear@gmail.com
mailto:temesgen.debelo@astu.edu.et
mailto:getgetuw@gmail.com
mailto:zewdumesfin5@gmail.com
mailto:himanshu92@gmail.com
mailto:m.dhakshnamoorthy@gmail.com
mailto:kamanio@iisc.ac.in


 

 

 

JIMMA UNIVERSITY 
ጅማ  ዩኒቨርሲቲ  

J IMMA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

E-mail:  ero@ju.edu.et                       

W e b s i t e :  h t t p : / / w w w . j u . e d u . e t  

P h o n e ፡  + 2 5 1 4 7 1 1 2 3 8 5 1 
        

   378,  Jimma / Eth iop ia 

         ጅማ/ኢትዮጵያ                 

 

Prof. Praveen Ramamurthy  Indian Institute of Science India  praveen@iisc.ac.in   

Prof. Rajeev Ranjan Indian Institute of Science India rajeev@iisc.ac.in  

Prof. S. Sampath  Indian Institute of Science India  sampath@iisc.ac.in 

Prof. Surendra Mekeneni   Indian Institute of Science India  surendra.makineni@gmail.com 

Prof. ChandraSekhar Tiwary  Indian Institute of Technology 

Kharagpur  

India  cst311@gmail.com  

Prof. Bhuvanesh.srini@iitm.ac.in Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras 

India  bhuvanesh.srini@iitm.ac.in  

Prof. G. Phanikumar Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras 

India gphani@smail.iitm.ac.in  

 

Prof. Seenuvasan NIT Puducherry India  seenuvasan.v@nitpy.ac.in  

Prof. Krishnaraj Ramaswamy Principal Scientific Advisor of the 

Ministry of Innovation and 

Technology 

Ethiopia r.kraj009@gmail.com  

Dr. Tesfaye Refera Soreta Addis Ababa Institute of 

Technology, Adiss Ababa 

University  

Ethiopia  tesfaye.refera@aau.edu.et  

 

 
 

mailto:ero@ju.edu.et
mailto:praveen@iisc.ac.in
mailto:rajeev@iisc.ac.in
mailto:sampath@iisc.ac.in
mailto:surendra.makineni@gmail.com
mailto:cst311@gmail.com
mailto:bhuvanesh.srini@iitm.ac.in
mailto:gphani@smail.iitm.ac.in
mailto:seenuvasan.v@nitpy.ac.in
mailto:r.kraj009@gmail.com
mailto:tesfaye.refera@aau.edu.et

